BRITISH GT
CHAMPIONSHIP

2024 British GT Championship
FREE PRACTICE - CLASSIFICATION BY CATEGORY

CATEGORY : GT3

POS NO CL  TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
1 27 GT3PA 3§E’gzg‘cmggr(s(3”;R’)t | Tom GAMBLE (GBR) McLaren 7208 GT3 Evo 1:26199 17 30 103.88
2 78 GT3PA ng/&m‘?’égg‘)’%an &y MITCHELL (GER) Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo2 1:26200 11 28 0.010 0010 103.86
3 6 GI3PA éfﬁg%gg‘ggg;’?m KEEN (GBR) Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo 1:26.343 2 29 0144 0134 103.70
4 18 GT3PA ﬁ:;"fs"é"::“:{g)"/‘ﬁaximi“an GOETZ (DEU) Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo 1:26532 10 27 0333 0189 10348
5 3 GTPA ﬁ|rkeeyFs’;{Tg: (%ER) | Callum MACLEOD (GER) Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo 1:26545 29 29 0346 0013 10346
6 8 GTSA ;ﬁ?dANbEb:Rﬁéigr% | Sam NEARY (GBR) Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo 1:26627 19 19 0428 0082 103.36
7 63 GTPA E:%%"Lﬂ\%‘;?ég‘;{? | Ricky COLLARD (GER) Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo? 1:26.648 22 32 0449 0021 103.34
8 32 A J8SRacing (G8R)  Hugo COOK (GER) AudiR8 LMS GT3 EVO I 1:26.862 11 14 0663 0214 103.08
9 77 GTIPA ﬁg::ieTﬁfLBROOK (GBR)  Merous CLUTTON (GER) McLaren 7203 GT3 Evo 1:26880 5 28 0681 0018  103.06

10 15  GT3PA m:"géggsgm (GBR) / Raftacle MARCIELLO (CHE) BMW M4 GT3 1:26890 21 30 0.691 0010 103.05
11 24  GTPA mﬁﬂ?« 1 (G3R) / Euan HANKEY (GER) McLaren 7208 GT3 Evo 1:26977 10 26 0778 0087 102.95
12 59  GT3%A g;'[;gg A“”LQFE (GBR) / Adam SMALLEY (GER) McLaren 7208 GT3 Evo 1:27.022 23 26 0.823 0045 102.89
13 87 GTPA g;%';}‘g%‘g‘m OBELLI ()  Jonny ADAM (GER) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Evo 1:27.028 24 29 0.820 0006 102.89
14 2 GT3PA g;’:s'“B'SdE‘OMBE (GBR) / Alex BUNCOMBE (GER) McLaren 7208 GT3 Evo 1:27.144 23 29 0945 0116 10275
15 9 GT3PA ﬁiﬁ’kdgﬁﬁﬂ"ﬁgﬁﬁ'ﬁmn PLOWNAN (GER) McLaren 7208 GT3 Evo 1:27.185 29 29 0986  0.041 10270
16 22 GT3SA g:r?‘c“;\yE'gg'(‘g;g;’/"Lewis PLATO (GER) BMW M4 GT3 127218 11 11 1019 0033  102.66
17 10  GT3SA 3;“%’;‘:&‘M (GBR) | Josh ROWLEDGE (GBR) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Evo 1:27.240 30 30 1041 0022 10264
18 14  GTPA ﬁngglrlj Om‘gT’gﬁ"(gBR) | Dan HARPER (GBR) BMW M4 GT3 1:27.424 5 31 1225 0184  102.42
19 97  GT3SA E:dfgxd;g\;‘wﬁ{"’['ﬁ GBR) / Jessica HAWKINS (GER) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 Evo 1:27.596 18 28 1397 0472 10222
20 67 Gr3sa Orange Racing by JMH McLaren 7208 GT3 Evo 1:28.043 5 29 1.844 0447 101.70

Simon ORANGE (GBR) / Tom ROCHE (GBR)

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 25/05/2024 Start: 09:40 Finish: 10:40
Donington Park GP: 2.4873 miles

Race Director: Peter Daly Stewards: Timekeeper: Gethin Rees u ;
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 11:00 Saturday, 25 May 2024
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BRITISH GT
CHAMPIONSHIP

2024 British GT Championship
FREE PRACTICE - CLASSIFICATION BY CATEGORY

CATEGORY : GT4

POS NO CL  TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
1 e GT4PA g:VTtEArXA'YwE‘;?Sr(ZpB?{)t/ Charlie ROBERTSON (GBR) BIW 4 T4 1:34.058 1 20 95.20
2 31 GTPA e R e MORRSS (GBR) Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:34076 25 26 0.018 0018 9518
3 90 GT4s g‘gﬁ"‘;‘é‘g‘w"h""zgs)"/"z < MEAKIN (GBR) McLaren Artura GT4 1:38119 15 25 0061 0043 9513
4 44 GT4PA I:%‘]‘J’Ngﬁz(‘g;’%afm AT (GBR) Toyota GR Supra GT4 Evo 1:38367 3 19 0309 0248  94.88
5 7 GUS f:;]f:gi‘\v‘(’é‘;’;)i’mkey PORTER (GER) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Evo 1:34453 26 29 0395 0086  94.80
6 56 CT4s }E)I‘:(%\antool\;l'z?\&réN (GBR) / Stuart MIDDLETON (GBR) Ginetta G36 GT4 Evo 1:34.476 2 28 0.418 0.023 94.78
7 62 GHS vAvmaag'ggEM(%‘é’é)sﬁ’n':“ NICOLL-JONES (GER) Ford Mustang GT4 2024 1:34479 3 27 0421 0003 9477
B Bl GTaS L e s SGNORETT (CAN Ford Mustang GT4 2024 1:34492 19 25 0434 0013 9476
9 20 GTPA KRN Gortie MUTCH (GER) Lotus Emira GT4 1:34501 6 21 0.533 0099  94.66

1017 a3 RN RECng )/ Luca HOPKINSON (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:34718 16 24 0660 0127 9453
1 AT BT e Willam ORTON (GBR) Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Evo 1:34849 13 30 0791 0131  94.40
1295 Grs  REELA C oR)  sal SANIAY (ND) McLaren Artura GT4 1:34.876 17 22 0818 0027 9438
13 12 GTPA D o | att CONLEY (GBR) Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:34.895 3 20 0837 0019 9436
T4 A1 G ey Alex WALKER (GBR) MeLaren Artura GT4 1:38972 25 25 0914 0077  94.28
15 29 GTAPA e R WRIGLEY (GBR) BMW M4 GT4 1:35100 26 27 1042 0128  94.15
16 79 GLPA Steler MOlOrpOr  ian ALBERT (GBR) AudiR8 LMS GT4 1:35.136 3 23 1078 0036  94.12
17 69 GTuPA NAMKRICNG athan HARRISON (GER) Lotus Emira GT4 1:35220 8 20 1162 0084  94.03
18 58  GT4pa CWSRacing Ginetta G56 GT4 Evo 1:35263 5 30 1205 0043 9399

Colin WHITE (GBR) / Thomas HOLLAND (GBR)

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 25/05/2024 Start: 09:40 Finish: 10:40
Donington Park GP: 2.4873 miles

Race Director: Peter Daly Stewards: Timekeeper: Gethin Rees u ;
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 11:00 Saturday, 25 May 2024
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